

# Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31st December 2009	Note	2009 US\$'000	2008 US\$'000
<b>Continuing operations:</b>			
Revenue	6	<b>349,424</b>	337,973
Cost of sales		<b>(200,174)</b>	(165,454)
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>149,250</b>	172,519
Investment income		<b>22,339</b>	22,493
Administrative expenses		<b>(62,949)</b>	(50,142)
Other operating income	28	<b>10,009</b>	26,743
Other operating expenses		<b>(18,731)</b>	(5,652)
<b>Operating profit</b>	29	<b>99,918</b>	165,961
Finance income	30	<b>6,005</b>	6,866
Finance costs	30	<b>(39,805)</b>	(52,738)
Operating profit after finance income and costs		<b>66,118</b>	120,089
Share of profits less losses of			
– jointly controlled entities		<b>59,183</b>	75,267
– associates		<b>32,890</b>	54,815
Profit on disposal of a jointly controlled entity	31	<b>5,516</b>	–
<b>Profit before income tax from continuing operations</b>		<b>163,707</b>	250,171
Income tax (expenses)/credit	32	<b>(13,286)</b>	4,585
<b>Profit for the year from continuing operations</b>		<b>150,421</b>	254,756
<b>Discontinuing operation:</b>			
Profit for the year from discontinuing operation			
– share of profit of a jointly controlled entity	21	<b>25,627</b>	25,006
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>176,048</b>	279,762
Profit attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company	33	<b>172,526</b>	274,725
Minority interests		<b>3,522</b>	5,037
		<b>176,048</b>	279,762
Dividends	34	<b>69,162</b>	109,873
Earnings per share for profit attributable to equity holders of the Company			
– basic	35		
– from continuing operations		<b>US6.52 cents</b>	US11.12 cents
– from discontinuing operation		<b>US1.14 cents</b>	US1.12 cents
		<b>US7.66 cents</b>	US12.24 cents
– diluted	35		
– from continuing operations		<b>US6.52 cents</b>	US11.12 cents
– from discontinuing operation		<b>US1.14 cents</b>	US1.11 cents
		<b>US7.66 cents</b>	US12.23 cents

The accompanying notes pages 111 to 186 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.